FORM PTO-1505 1-31-92

12/380462 02/27/2009 Docket No. 5079

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → ▼

103552050

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Takaya KIMURA Name: MIZUNO CORPORATION 2) Koji ITO 3) Natsuki SATO Address: 1-23, KITAHAMA 4-CHOME, CHUO-KU, OSAKA-SHI, Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔞 No OSAKA, 541-8538 **JAPAN** Nature of conveyance: Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other _ Execution Date: February 17, 🔕 No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Feb. 17, 2009 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) to be assigned - new Afformey Docket No. 5079 Additional numbers attached? Yes No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Walter F. Passe 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):..... \$ 40.00 FASSE PATENT ATTORNEYS, PA P. O. BOX 726 ☑ Enclosed (Form PTO-2038) HAMPDEN, MAINE 04444-0726 TEL. NO.: (207) 862-4671 Authorized to be charged to deposit account FAX. NO.: (207) 862-4681 8. Deposit account number: XXXXXXX DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. W. F. Fasse 27, Feb. Name of Person Signing Date o Date including Total number of pages acceptable cover sheet: Docket No.: 5079 Enclosures: postcard,

Form PTO-2038, Copy of Assignment

03/03/2009 SSITHIB1 00000006 12380462

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

USPS EXPRESS MAIL EM 294 507 029 US FEB 27 2009

PATENT

REEL: 022396 FRAME: 0833

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT

Whereas Assignors: of: 305, 15-20, of: 604, 5-35, B	Takaya Kimura, Koji Ito, Natsuki Sato Nishiokamoto 1-chome, Higashinada-ku, Kobe-shi, Hyogo, 658-0073, J Hagoromo 1-chome, Takaishi-shi, Osaka, 592-0002, Japan	Jap
	i-zaka 3-chome, Kawanishi-shi, Hyogo, 666-0145, Japan ew and useful improvements in the Invention entitled:	

SOLE STRUCTURE FOR A SHOE

	(the same date as this Assignment	ers Patent of the United States of America executed by (the same date as this Assignment unless otherwise set			
	. S. Patent and Trademark Office on:				
Application Serial No.:	and as identified by Attorney I	Docket No. ;			
And Whereas, Assignee:	Mizuno Corporation				
of:	1-23, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku,				
•	Osaka-shi, Osaka, 541-8538, Japan				

including its heirs, successors and assigns is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in said Invention and any and all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in the United States of America and any and all foreign countries;

Now Therefore, in consideration of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which by said Assignors is acknowledged, said Assignors hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Invention, said Application, any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Application, any and all rights of priority pertaining to said Invention or said Application, and said Letters Patents granted therefor, in the United States of America and in all foreign countries and places throughout the world, for the full term or terms of said Letters Patents and for the maximum duration that any interest assigned herein may be maintained, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee including its heirs, successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignors had no Assignment thereof been made. Said Assignors covenant that they have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that they have not made, and will not make any statement, agreement or conveyance in conflict herewith.

Said Assignors further agree to cooperate with said Assignee, execute all truthful papers, and take such actions in connection with said Application and any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, in any interference or proceeding in relation thereto, and in any foreign applications corresponding thereto, as requested by said Assignee. Said Assignors hereby authorize said Assignee to control and direct the prosecution of said Application and any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof.

Said Assignors authorize and request that said Letters Patents granted for said Invention should be issued to and in the name of said Assignee.

In Testimony Whereof, We, said Assignors, hereunto set our hands on the dates indicated:

Signature:	Rukaya	Kinson	17. Feb.	2009	Witness:	Kyoko	Mersugí Date	17. Feb. 2009
Signature:	Hori	Ita	17. Feb	2009	Witness:	Kyoko	Metouri	17. Feb. 2009
			Date			. 0	Date	,
Signature:	natuk	Sato	17. Feb.	2009	Witness:	Kuoko	Metsugi	17. Feb. 2009
			Date				Date	,

USPS EXPRESS MAIL EM 294 507 029 US

Attorney Docket No.

PATENT

REEL: 022396 FRAME: 0834

RECORDED: 02/27/2009